3-Pin Microprocessor Reset Circuit
Features
� Precision monitoring of 3 V, 3.3 V and 5 V power
supply voltages
� Fully specified over the temperature range of
-40 to + 125 °C
� 140 ms minimum power-on reset pulse width:
RESET output for V6309

V6309/V6319
®
Ordering Information
When ordering, please always specify the complete Part Number. Please contact EM Microelectronic for availability.
Package and Ordering Information
Dimensions of SOT23-3L Package
EM Microelectronic-Marin SA cannot assume any responsibility for use of any circuitry described other than
entirely embodied in an EM Microelectronic-Marin SA product. EM Microelectronic-Marin SA reserves the right to
change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. You are strongly urged to ensure that the
information given has not been superseded by a more up-to-date version.
© 2003 EM Microelectronic-Marin SA, 02/03, Vers. E
EM Microelectronic-Marin SA, CH - 2074 Marin, Switzerland, Tel. +41 - (0)32 75 55 111, Fax +41 - (0)32 75 55 403
Dimensions in mm
Min. Nom. Max.
A 0.89 1.04 1.12
A1 0.013 0.10
A2 0.95 0.97 1.00
B 0.37 0.51
C 0.085 0.12 0.18
D 2.80 2.95 3.04
E 1.20 1.32 1.40
e 0.95
e1 1.78 1.90 2.05
H 2.10 2.40 2.64
L 0.65 0.89
� 4° 6°
Part Threshold Output Package and Top Marking 1) Top Marking 2)
Number Voltage Type Delivery Form with 4 Characters with 3 Characters
V6309RSP3B 2.63 V AEAR ER#
V6309SSP3B 2.93 V Active low SOT23-3L, AEAS ES#
V6309TSP3B 3.08 V push-pull Tape & Reel AEAT ET#
V6309MSP3B 4.38 V 3000 pces AEAM EM#
V6309LSP3B 4.63 V AEAL EL#
V6319RSP3B 2.63 V AFAR FR#
V6319SSP3B 2.93 V Active high SOT23-3L, AFAS FS#
V6319TSP3B 3.08 V push-pull Tape & Reel AFAT FT#
V6319MSP3B 4.38 V 3000 pces AFAM FM#